CABLE ADDRESS-ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE: UNATIONS NEWYORK

REFERENCE: NO

NV/92/21

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the Permanent Representatives of Namibia and Swaziland to the United Nations.

11 March 1992

* * *

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de 1'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des Représentants permanents de la Namibie et du Swaziland auprès de 1'Organisation.

11 mars 1992

New York 28 February, 1992.

Excellency,

We have the honour to inform Your Excellency that the Governments of the Republic of Namibia and of the Kingdom of Swaziland have decided to establish diplomatic relations and to that effect they have signed the following Joint Communiqué:

"the Governments of the Republic of Namibia and of the Kingdom of Swaziland, guided by the principles of the Charter of the United Nations, and desirous of promoting relations of friendship and cooperation for mutual benefit, based on the principles of international law, particularly the equality among nations, the respect for independence, national sovereignty, territorial integrity and non-interference in their respective internal affairs, have decided to establish diplomatic relations as of the Analysis. In nineteen ninety two, at the level of Ambassadors."

We would appreciate if the present communication could be circulated among all the Member States of the United Nations.

Ffferal Cr.
Dr. Tunguru Huaraka

Ambassador Extraordinary and and Plenipotentiary

Permanent Representative of the Republic of Namibia to the United Nations.

Dr. Timothy L.L. Dlamini
Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary
Permanent Representative of
the Kingdom of Swaziland
to the United Nations.

H.E. Dr. Boutros Ghali Secretary-General of the United Nations New York.

JOINT COMMUNIQUE

ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF DIPLOMATIC RELATIONS

BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

AND THE KINGDOM OF SWAZILAND

The Governments of the Republic of Namibia and the Kingdom of Swaziland, guided by the principles of the Charter of the United Nations, and desirous of promoting relations of friendship and cooperation for mutual benefit, based on the principles of international law, particularly the equality between nations, the respect for independence, national sovereignty, territorial integrity and non-interference in their respective internal affairs, have decided to establish diplomatic relations as of 2000, 1992, at the level of Ambassadors.

For the Government of the Republic of Namibia

For the Government of the Kingdom of Swaziland

Dr. Tunguru HUARAKA

Ambassador Extraordinary and

Plenipotentiary

Permanent Representative of of the Republic of Namibia

to the United Nations

Dr. Timothy L.L. DLAMINI Ambassador Extraordinary and

Plenipotentiary

Permanent Representative of the Kingdom of Swaziland to the United Nations

JOINT COMMUNIQUE

ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF DIPLOMATIC RELATIONS

BETWEEN THE KINGDOM OF SWAZILAND

AND THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

The Governments of the Kingdom of Swaziland and the Republic of Namibia, guided by the principles of the Charter of the United Nations, and desirous of promoting relations of friendship and cooperation for mutual benefit, based on the principles of international law, particularly the equality between nations, the respect for independence, national sovereignty, territorial integrity and non-interference in their respective internal affairs, have decided to establish diplomatic relations as of 222 free 1992, at the level of Ambassadors.

For the Government of the Kingdom of Swaziland

For the Government of the Republic of Namibia

Dy. Timothy L.L. DLAMINI

Ambassador Extraordinary and

Plenipotentiary
Permanent Representative of the Kingdom of Swaziland

to the United Nations

Dr. Tunguru HUARAKA

Ambassador Extraordinary and

Plenipotentiary

Permanent Representative of of the Republic of Namibia to the United Nations